
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3615 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2023 
 

PARKING FACILITIES AT JABALPUR RAILWAY DIVISION 
 

† 3615. SHRI RAKESH SINGH: 
  

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 
 

(a)  whether parking facilities are made available at the main station of 

 Western-Central Railway Zone, Jabalpur;  
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof;  
 

(c)  whether vehicles are improperly parked outside Platform No.1;  
 

(d)  if so, the details thereof;  
 

(e)  whether the Government proposes to take corrective measures in 

 view  of the problems faced by the passengers due to the said reason; 

 and  
 

(f)  if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b): Parking facilities are available at both sides (at PF No.1 side and 

PF No.6 side) of Jabalpur station. 

(c) to (f): Proper parking space has been earmarked for two-wheeler and 

four-wheeler parking at Jabalpur station. Regular monitoring is done by 

officers & staff and suitable action is taken by RPF against vehicles parked 

in the no parking area. Further, punitive action is also taken against the 

parking contractor as and when deficiencies and irregularities are noticed 

as per the terms of the agreement. 

 

***** 


